

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION_**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2588 OF 2017

Ashok Kr.Jain

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....
Mr.P.S. Sarkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.S. Gole, Advocate for Respondent No.3

.....

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : JUNE 5, 2018.

P.C. :

Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to respondent no.1 through its Legal Department located at World Trade Centre No.1, Cuffe Parade. Notice is made returnable on 19th June, 2018.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)