

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2588 OF 2017

Ashok Kr. Jain.

..Petitioner.

Versus

RBI and Others.

..Respondents.

Partha Sarathy and Shraddha Chourasiya for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. R. Gole for Respondent No. 3.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

Date : **August 8, 2018.**

P. C. :

1. Service to Respondent No.2 is awaited. Stand over to
29th August 2018.

[SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]