

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2588 OF 2017

Ashok Kr. JainPetitioner

V/S

Reserve Bank Of India And 3 OrsRespondent

Mr. Partha Sarathy Sarkar For Petitioner

Mr. Ashutosh Ravindra Gole for Resp. No. 3

Ms. Aditi Phatak i/b. Udwadia And Co. for Resp. No 1

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 3rd January, 2019

P.C. :

Office to verify whether any affidavit is filed, if so, place on record next date. Stand over to 24/01/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)