

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2588 OF 2017

Ashok Kr. Jain
V/s.

... Petitioner

Reserve Bank of India and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Pratik Sarkar I/B Partha Sarathi Sarkar for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Prasad Shenoy a/w Ms. Aditi Phatak i/b Udwadia &
Co. for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Doma Tshering Bhutia a/w Mr. Vishal Phali i/b
Sonawane Sunita Dashrath for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Ashutosh Gole a/w Ms. Carina Xavier for the
Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
SARANG V. KOTWAL JJ.
DATE : 03rd FEBRUARY 2020**

P.C.

1 Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 The learned counsel for Respondent No.3 submits
that as per earlier order dated 11.03.2019 passed by this
Court, he received instructions. He submits that he
requires two weeks time to file Affidavit to place those
instructions on record. On his request, time is granted.

3 Matter to appear on board on 02.03.2020.

4 Maintainability of the petition is kept open.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)